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6
15:35

1000 m
100.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING MR 67 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)
Open 

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

52.0

Vunderbar
4j. b W (Var - Mary Lou)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Douglas Campbell & A D With

A Mgudlwa

28.03 Grp 9 1000 13,5 A Mgudlwa Alfonsa Spagoni, Quest For The Best, Phind
07.03 Grp 5 1200 15,0 A Arries Running Freely, Leslies Pathtofame, Cool R
16.01 Scottsville Turf 16 1200 13,5 A Mgudlwa All The Time, Happy Wanderer, Philispiel
09.01 Grp 5 1000 21,0 A Mgudlwa Drogarati, Hampton Court, We All Chomies
19.12 Greyville 11 1200 13,5 T Godden Prince Tyrion, Northern Warrior, Philispiel

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

60.5

Imitation Game
4j. b W (Var - Merry Go Round)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: Michelle Jansen & Mr K Soal

Anton Marcus

14.03 Grp 8 1000 6,0 S Moodley Iron Bark, Justaguything, Gunsmoke
19.01 Grp 2 1000 5,5 K De Melo Pacific Winter, Imitation Game, Leslies Path
18.12 Turffontein 7 1160 26,0 C Habib West Coast Lover, The Makwakkers, Into T
09.12 Turffontein 9 1000 34,0 M Yeni Marengo, Mufasa, Permesso Avanti
22.08 Turffontein 7 1000 13,5 S Khumalo Marengo, Grappler, Winter Watch

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.0

Impartial
4j. b W (The Assayer - Imperial Wish)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Messrs F P Vickers, R A Kha

G Wright

13.02 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 7,6 S Veale Faustino, Blaze Of Silk, Impartial
09.01 Grp 7 1000 5,0 R A Venniker Drogarati, Hampton Court, We All Chomies
21.11 Greyville 9 1000 4,7 R A Venniker Canadian Bolt, Hampton Court, Diedi
13.10 Grp 9 1000 4,5 R A Venniker Justaguything, Fateful Day, Fives Wild
26.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 11,0 T Godden Cabinet Shuffle, We All Chomies, Impartial

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

52.0

Hippocrates
3j. ch W (Wylie Hall - Secret Pledge)

Trainer: D R Drier
Besitzer: Jimmy Burgess

S Veale

16.02 Grp 8 1400 5,0 S Veale Forest Jump, Movie Magic, Quest For The B
07.02 Grp 6 1600 17,6 S Veale Fists Of Fire, Master Tobe, Montana Sky
12.01 Grp 7 1600 5,0 S Veale Roy's Command, Stand By Me, Fiery Duke
10.12 Grp 4 1700 11,0 S Veale Caesura, Rocky Coast, Fists Of Fire
08.11 Grp 6 1400 51,0 J Gates Bugsy Malone, Preemptive Strike, Gallic Chi

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.0

Bless Me Fred
3j. b W (Global View - Aylesbury)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Messrs F P Vickers, C M Hill, 

D B Geerthsen

28.03 Grp 5 1000 51,0 D B Geerthsen Alfonsa Spagoni, Quest For The Best, Phind
14.03 Grp 9 1000 41,0 K Sakayi Iron Bark, Justaguything, Gunsmoke
13.02 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 41,0 K Sakayi Faustino, Blaze Of Silk, Impartial
16.01 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 13,5 R A Venniker Bless Me Fred, Ndaka, King's Spear
08.12 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 51,0 T Godden Botz, Ndaka, Bless Me Fred

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

61.5

Chara Sands
3j. b W (Visionaire - Baronova)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: V L Roberts

R A Venniker

28.03 Grp 4 1000 17,0 R A Venniker Alfonsa Spagoni, Quest For The Best, Phind
02.03 Grp 6 1000 9,3 R A Venniker Woodstock Festival, Alfonsa Spagoni, Pacifi
26.12 Greyville 1 1000 4,5 R A Venniker Chara Sands, Guy Fox, Passage Of Power
31.10 Greyville 3 1200 21,0 S Moodley Tuk Tuk, All The Time, Chara Sands
13.10 Grp 4 1000 13,5 R A Venniker Master Keeku, Geronimo, Ferrando

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.5

Valiente
5j. ch W (Visionaire - Irish Honour)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: Messrs J A Scholtz & P B Gib

S Hlengwa

30.12 Vaal 16 1100 26,0 K A Brewer Goethe, Goliath Heron, Excellarator
09.12 Turffontein 11 1000 34,0 J Penny Marengo, Mufasa, Permesso Avanti
15.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1000 21,0 S Khumalo Captain Morisco, Spanish Boy, Prince Of Fir
03.10 Grp 5 1000 7,2 R A Venniker Kings Road, Dandolo, Coldhardcash
23.08 Grp 2 1000 11,0 K Strydom Var Aglow, Valiente, Winter Flight

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

58.5

Purple Operator
3j. b W (Captain Of All - House Of Lorraine)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

Muzi Yeni

30.03 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 17,0 K Strydom Lord Wylie, Global Secret, Runaway Song
16.02 Grp 1 1400 3,5 D De Gouveia Purple Operator, One Shot Wonder, Bush Fi
07.02 Grp 2 1400 5,5 D De Gouveia Protea Pride, Purple Operator, Without Dou
12.01 Grp 4 1400 17,6 D De Gouveia Bristolbeaufighter, Fire Lord, Quiz Master
19.12 Greyville 4 1600 5,0 M Yeni Etiquette, Mighty Mashona, Napoleon

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

59.5

Woodstock Festival
6j. b W (Querari - Woodstock Inn)

Trainer: D W Moore
Besitzer: D W Moore

M K Katjedi

02.03 Grp 1 1000 7,2 M K Katjedi Woodstock Festival, Alfonsa Spagoni, Pacifi
14.02 Grp 6 1200 15,0 M K Katjedi Purple Powahouse, Leslies Pathtofame, Hig
16.01 Scottsville Turf 12 1200 17,6 K Sakayi All The Time, Happy Wanderer, Philispiel
03.01 Greyville 10 1200 7,2 K Sakayi Brazil Nut, Purple Powahouse, Bernie's Dre
12.12 Greyville 5 1200 13,5 K Sakayi Knight Warrior, Captain Who, Gimme A Rai

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

56.0

Alfonsa Spagoni
6j. b W (Toreador - Yet Again)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: Kinmount Racing Syndicate (

Cole-F. Dicken

28.03 Grp 1 1000 11,0 C F Dicken Alfonsa Spagoni, Quest For The Best, Phind
02.03 Grp 2 1000 17,6 C F Dicken Woodstock Festival, Alfonsa Spagoni, Pacifi
13.02 Scottsville Turf 10 1000 9,3 K De Melo Faustino, Blaze Of Silk, Impartial
16.01 Scottsville Turf 14 1200 11,0 K De Melo All The Time, Happy Wanderer, Philispiel
19.12 Greyville 7 1200 6,0 K De Melo Prince Tyrion, Northern Warrior, Philispiel

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.5

Hampton Court
7j. b W (Var - London Belle)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: D S Bosch & Mrs H C Goven

Richard Fourie

14.03 Grp 5 1000 8,5 G Wright Iron Bark, Justaguything, Gunsmoke
19.01 Grp 5 1000 3,8 S Khumalo Pacific Winter, Imitation Game, Leslies Path
09.01 Grp 2 1000 2,5 G Wright Drogarati, Hampton Court, We All Chomies
28.12 Grp 1 1000 7,2 G Wright Hampton Court, Quant Master, Majorca Pal
21.11 Greyville 2 1000 13,5 G Wright Canadian Bolt, Hampton Court, Diedi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


